

FULL DEPTH AND ON CALL CONCRETE REPAIRS

Project:

Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK
 Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 504,965.00
 Budget: \$ 1,556,479.00
 Letting Date: 04/22/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting Corporation
 Bidder: Corporation
 2208 W. 50th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SPECIAL	Mobilization per location	EA	18	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 22,050.00
2	110.0300	Remove concrete curb & Gutter	LF	60	\$ 13.50	\$ 810.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	50	\$ 35.35	\$ 1,767.50
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	858	\$ 37.50	\$ 32,175.00
5	110.1140	Remove concrete sidewalk	SY	33	\$ 19.85	\$ 655.05
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	24	\$ 10.50	\$ 252.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	2895	\$ 11.50	\$ 33,292.50
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CY	50	\$ 19.50	\$ 975.00
9	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CY	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
10	730.2000	Site Restoration	SY	5	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00
11	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	25	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
12	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	25	\$ 415.00	\$ 10,375.00
13	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SY	858	\$ 198.75	\$ 170,527.50
14	380.6000	Dowel Bar	EA	1044	\$ 17.50	\$ 18,270.00
15	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EA	726	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,068.00
16	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	EA	1413	\$ 19.95	\$ 28,189.35
17	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	156	\$ 2.00	\$ 312.00
18	SPECIAL	Traffic Control Misc Per Location	EA	24	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 36,840.00
19	SPECIAL	Traffic Control Misc at Location Number 1: S.Louise Ave. & 41st St.	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EA	105	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00
21	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	DAY	255	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,925.00
22	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	LF	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
24	SPECIAL	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66 Repair 1'-6"	LF	75	\$ 69.50	\$ 5,212.50
25	SPECIAL	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66 Repair Over 6'	LF	75	\$ 59.50	\$ 4,462.50
26	SPECIAL	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69 Repair 1' 6"	LF	75	\$ 92.50	\$ 6,937.50
27	SPECIAL	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69 Repair Over 6'	LF	45	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,712.50
28	SPECIAL	6" Fillet Section/Valley Gutter Repair	SY	15	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00
29	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" thick	SY	25	\$ 94.50	\$ 2,362.50
30	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	750	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,375.00
31	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	750	\$ 14.50	\$ 10,875.00
32	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SF	24	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00
33	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SF	96	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00
34	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SF	300	\$ 24.50	\$ 7,350.00
35	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EA	39	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,315.00
36	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00

FULL DEPTH AND ON CALL CONCRETE REPAIRS

Project:
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK
 Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 504,965.00
 Budget: \$ 1,556,479.00
 Letting Date: 04/22/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting Corporation
 Bidder: Corporation
 2208 W. 50th Street
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
37	900.0400	Valve Box Replacement	EA	15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
38	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EA	6	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00
39	950.5002	Adjust Manhole - Concrete Streets	EA	3	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00
40	950.5300	Manhole Frame & Cover	EA	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 494,581.40